
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2495
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014
PROPOSAL TO ORGANISE GODAVARI PUSHKARAS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha;Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar;Reddy Shri Midhun

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has sent any proposal to allot funds to organise Godavari Pushkaras which is celebrated in every 12 years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the proposal thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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